502901368 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947965

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	AIA		
		Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. BEACH			07/28/1997
THOMAS ROSLAK			08/07/1997
JEROME SWARTZ			08/07/1997
JOHN PELLAUMAIL			07/31/1997
DAVID COLE			07/31/1997
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SYMBO	L TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE SY	MBOL PLAZA	
City:	HOLTS	VILLE	
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK	
Postal Code:	11742		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Patent Number:	6	6409086	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		847)576-3750	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:		347-576-2680	
Email:	ι	usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com	
Correspondent Name:	1	MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Address Line 1:		1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD	
Address Line 2:		L02 - SH5	
Address Line 4:	, c	SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	SBL00514 P01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CATHERINE DITRAPANI	
SIGNATURE:		/Catherine DiTrapani/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 9		·	

source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page4.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page5.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page6.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page7.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page8.tif	
source=SBL00514 P01 USA Assignment#page9.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 514

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN PELLAUMAIL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Wellers Cottage, Crazies Hill, Wargrave RG10 8LY, England, THOMAS ROSLAK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Andy's Lane, Eastport, New York 11941, DAVID COLE, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 5 Wensleydale Close, Shaw, Swindon SN5 9SP, England, JEROME SWARTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 199 Old Field Road, Old Field, New York 11733, and ROBERT BEACH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1850 Middleton Avenue, Los Altos, California 94204, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for TERMINAL LOCKING SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS PATENT

REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0804

had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE. its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

JOHN PELLAUMAIL

THOMAS ROSLAK

DAVID COLE SWARTZ TEROME.

ROBERT BEACH

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CACIANA	
$\frac{36000}{2} = \frac{2}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{2}{\sqrt$	
County of $\underline{-2120771}$ (22) $\underline{2720771}$	3, <u>Society CA</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Mane Doe, N <u>etacy Public)</u> ESOACA Name(s) of Signer(s)
On <u>/ w X / /</u> before ma	3, Name and Wile of Officer (e.g., Mane Doe, Motacy Public)
personally appeared	CC SCNCL Name(s) of Signer(s)
ACIS" SENSARA ACIS" SENSARA Communication # 1152308 Notary Autora — California Senta Claro County My Comm. Expires Apr 4, 2001	and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they-executed the same in his/har/their authorized capacity(les); and that by his/har/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·······	PTIONAL
	v prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent ichment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ssigned
servery were server were server to	
Document Date: /- 128-7. *	Number of Pages:
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	.*
	ی
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: XIndividual	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Xindividual	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Xindividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Vindividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Xindividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — C Limited C General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: [2] Individual [2] Corporate Officer [2] Trustee [2] Corporate Officer [2] Partner — [2] Limited [2] General [2] Attorney-in-Fact [2] Trustee [3] Guardian or Conservator [3] Other: Top of thurs he	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: {Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here

____, 1997, before me On this day of personally came JOHN PELLAUMAIL to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SS.:

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK SS. : COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this $\frac{7}{100}$ day of $\frac{A_{v_{1}v_{2}v_{3}}}{1000}$, 1997, before me personally came THOMAS ROSLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

ARIELA E DVORKIS Notary Public, State of New York Ariela F. Drovkis Notary Public No. 020V5061085 Qualified in Suffplk County 99 Term Expires La L ¥Ø.) SS.:

day of On this , 1997, before me personally came DAVID COLE to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 7 day of August ____, 1997, before me personally came JEROME SWARTZ to the known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

> ARIELA E DVORKIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 020V5081085 Qualified in Sufficik County 1028 Yerm Expires

Ariela F. Dvorkis Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0807

3

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On this <u>day of</u>, 1997, before me personally came ROBERT BEACH to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SS.:

)

<u>See Madr</u> Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0808

Attorney Docket No.: 514

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN PELLAUMAIL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Wellers Cottage, Crazies Hill, Wargrave RG10 8LY, England, THOMAS ROSLAK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Andy's Lane, Eastport, New York 11941, DAVID COLE, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 5 Wensleydale Close, Shaw, Swindon SN5 9SP, England, JEROME SWARTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 199 Old Field Road, Old Field, New York 11733, and ROBERT BEACH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1850 Middleton Avenue, Los Altos, California 94204, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for TERMINAL LOCKING SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS

> PATENT REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0809

had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

JOWN PELLAUMAIL

THOMAS ROSLAK

DAVID COLE

JEROME SWARTZ

ROBERT BEACH

hosting me to be a ss. : (Artigano

On this 3 day of 3, 1997, before me personally came JOHN PELLAUMAIL to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

2 Junio

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this _____ day of _____, 1997, before me personally came THOMAS ROSLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Woldinguna in the lawy the) Anome) SS.: (Malana

On this $\frac{\beta_{i \circ}}{\beta_{i \circ}}$ day of $\frac{\beta_{i \circ}}{\beta_{i \circ}}$, 1997, before me personally came DAVID COLE to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this _____ day of _____, 1997, before me personally came JEROME SWARTZ to me known and known to me to be On this the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0811 STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of _____, 1997, before me personally came ROBERT BEACH to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Ą